Outdoor current transformers
types: KOKU, IHDA, KODI, IMT
2  Outdoor current transformers
Index
Cable current transformers
KOKU  ................................................................................................................................. 3
  Technical data  ............................................................................................................ 3
  Ordering data  ............................................................................................................. 3

– Standard
– Quantity
Order example
KOKU 1 FC 8; 600/5 A/A; 10 VA; 0.5; Ith = 60xIpn/1s;
IEC 60044-1; 9 Pcs
Cable current transformers
type KOKU
4  Outdoor current transformers
Table 2. Standard parameters for KOKU 072 G_
Type Window
diameter
Total
height
Hole center
height
Ratio Accuracy
class
Burden Short circuit
current Ith
Rated thermal
current Icont
[mm] [mm] [mm] [A]  [VA] [kA] ext [%]
KOKU 072 G3  Ø135 230 125 400/0,1 0,5/10P25 0,9 20 (1s) 200
KOKU 072 G4 Ø135 230 125 200/1 5P10 1,5 25 (1s) 120
KOKU 072 G4 Ø135 230 125 400/1 5P10 3 25 (1s) 120
KOKU 072 G4 Ø135 230 125 600/1 5P10 3 25 (3s) 120
KOKU 072 G4 Ø135 230 125 630/1 5P10 3 25 (3s) 120
KOKU 072 G5 Ø150 50 75 500/1 0,2  FS5 1 25 (1s) 120
If other electrical parameters other than those given in the tables are required please contact our sales department.
Transformers width
12 – 120 mm ( possibility – 8, 10, 12, 14,
16, 18, 20, 22, 24, ...30)
Outer diameter
L = 270 mm
Hole diameter
K = 120 mm
Rate voltage
1 = 1,2 kV
Type KOKU – outdoor use
Example
KOKU 1 KL 12
Table 3. KOKU 1_
Outer
diameter
[mm]
Hole diameter
[mm]
Drawing Casting
height
[mm]
Total
height
[mm]
Hole
center
height
 [mm]
A B D E F G H K N R S U W X Y Z
33 42 60 70 85 90 100 120 155 180 200 250 350 400 450 500
C 148 60
160
60
160
60
160
60
160
60
160
KOKU 1_C_ 183 249 112
F 186 80
160
80

1)  The insulation level of the primary conductor determines the maximum operat-
ing voltage.
Cable current transformers
type IHDA 05
Outdoor current transformers  9
Table 5. Standard parameters for IHDA. Secondary current Isn = 1 A
Type IHDA Window
diameter
[mm]
Primary
current
[A]
Burden [VA] Weight
[kg]Accuracy class and  FS, ALF
0,5 Fs 1 Fs 3 Fs 10P ALF
05C1-400/1  58  400  15  10  30 5 60 5 7 10
2,5
05C1-500/1  58  500  20  10 40 5 80 5 10 10
05C1-600/1  58  600  40  5 80 5 80 5 12 10
05C1-800/1  58  800  50  5 80 5 80 5 10 10
05C1-1000/1  58  1000  60  5 80 5 80 5 8 10
Table 6. Standard parameters for IHDA. Secondary current Isn = 5 A
Type IHDA Window
diameter
[mm]
Primary
current
[A]
Burden [VA] Weight
[kg]Accuracy class and  FS, ALF
0,5 Fs 1 Fs 3 Fs 10P ALF
05C1-400/5 58  400  15  10  30  5  60  5  7 10
2,5
05C1-500/5 58  500  20  10  40  5  80  5  10  10
05C1-600/5 58  600  40  5  80  5  80  5  12  10
05C1-800/5 58  800  50  5  80  5  80  5 10  10
05C1-1000/5 58  1000  60  5  80  5  80  5  8  10
05C1-1200/5 58  1200  60  5  80  5  80  5  10  10
05C1-1500/5 58  1500  60  5  80  5  80  5  10  10
05C1-1600/5 58  1600  60  5  80  5  100  5  12  10
FS – security factor
ALF – standard accuracy limit factor
Accessories
The order should contain

– Accuracy class
– Quantity
Order example
IHDA 05 C1 400/5; 15 VA; class 0,5; 9 pcs
10  Outdoor current transformers
Dimensional drawings
D
79
H
8
118
C
58
B
M6
M4
A
65
43
66
11
13
Ø
12
40
40 60
D
79
H
8
118
C
58
B
M6
M4
A
65
43
66
11
13
Ø
12
40
40 60
IIHDA 05 C1 complete with fixing base KOK-ZAX 13
and terminal cover KOK-ZAX14
Outdoor current transformers  11
Special current transformers
type KODI
KODI – bushing current transformer type KODI, is predicted for
supplying metering appliances as well as protection devices, at
the maximum nominal voltage 0,72 kV and nominal frequency
50 or 60 Hz. Transformer can be mounted in outdoor conditions
on the top of distribution transformers straight on the bushing.
The nominal temperature of transport and storage for that outdoor
transformer is in the range -35ºC, +40ºC. Secondary circuits
should be mounted using copper wires with the cross section at
least 2,5 mm2.Connecting schemes for current and energy meas-
urement are shown on the next page.
Dimensional drawings
Type of CT/diameter KODI 1 PU 7  KODI 1 MN 7  KODI 1 KK 7  KODI 1 HH 7  KODI 1FG 7
A 160 140 120 100 80
B 266 246 226 206 186
C 214 197 181 164 152
D 176 176 176 176 176
E 181 171 161 151 141
F 64 64 64 64 64
G 152 142 132 122 112
H 16 16 16 16 16
I 8 8 8 8 8
J 70 70 70 70 70